HB0567/113026/1

BY: Delegate Buckel

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 567

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 20, strike beginning with "**EXCEPT**" in line 1 down through "**(3)**" in line 6; in lines 7, 9, 13, 16, and 21, strike "**(4)**", "**(5)**", "**(6)**", "**(7)**", and "**(8)**", respectively, and substitute "**(3)**", "**(4)**", "**(5)**", "**(6)**", and "**(7)**", respectively.

On page 21, in line 1, strike "(9)", and substitute "(8)"; in line 6, after "IS" insert "ADEQUATE, RELEVANT, AND"; and strike beginning with "AND" in line 7 down through "PERTAINS" in line 9 and substitute "FOR ANY PURPOSE THAT HAD BEEN DISCLOSED TO THE CONSUMER TO WHOM THE DATA PERTAINS PRIOR TO ITS COLLECTION".